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COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WELFARE

This Certificate is hereby granted to PENSTATE BEST CARE INC

~LEGAL ENTIT,

NAME OF FAGIEITY OR AGENCY .

L (COMPLETE ADDRESS OF FAGILITY GR AGENGY)

ADDRESS OF BATELLITE SIIE ~ >, -ADDRESS OF SATELLITESITE

ADDRESS OF SATELLITE SITE - il ADDRESS OF SATELLITESIT

ATELLTE SITE i s DDRESS OF SATELLITESITE

i ‘amended; ¢

and shall remain in effect from Janual'V'?-S
unless sooner revoked for non-compliance W|th appllcable laws and regula’non

No: 138551

TGt F A olerom

ISBUING OFFICER DIRECTOR

MOTE: This certificate s issued for the above site{s) only and is not ransferable
and should be posted in a conspicuous place in the facility. PW 828 — 01/11




@ pennsylvania

DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WELFARE

JANZ g 2013

Ms. Sonja Maher, Administrator
Penstate Best Care, Inc.

347 73" Street

Brooklyn, New York 11209

RE: Haskin House
1009 Rhoades Avenue
Secane, Pennsylvania 19018

Dear Ms. Maher:

As a result of the Depariment of Public Welfare’'s (Department) licensing
inspection on September 25, 2012 of the above personal care home, we have found
that your personal care home is in substantial compliance with the regulations, set forth
in 55 Pa.Code Ch. 2600 (related to Personal Care Homes), that can be adequately
assessed at this time. The licensing inspector was unable to complete a full inspection
because this is a new legal entity operating the home.

During the inspection, violations on the enclosed Violation Report were found.
- All violations specified on the Violation Report must be corrected by the dates specified
on the Violation Report and continued compliance with 55 Pa.Code Ch. 2600 must be
maintained. As soon as each violation is corrected, notify the Department’'s Regional
Office of Human Services Licensing so that compliance can be verified.

Your PROVISIONAL license is enclosed, based on substantial but not complete
compliance with 55 Pa.Code Ch. 2600.

Sincerely,

Ronad Mebuusky foe

Ronald Melusky
Director

Enclosure(s)
license :
Violation Report

Bureau of Human Services Licensing
625 Forster Street, Room 631 | Harrisburg, PA 17105 | 717.783.3670 | F 717.783.5662 | www.dpw.state pa.us



VIOLATION REPORT

PERSONAL CARE HOMES - 55 Pa.Code Chapter 2600

PCH Name: - HASKIN HOUSE

License Number: 158550

" Address: 1008 RHOADES AVENUE, SECANE, PA 19018

County; Delaware

Administrator: Scnja Maher

Regior: SOUTHEAST

Legal Entity Name: NOBLE CARE LLC

Legal Entity Address: 520 WOODWARD DRIVE, HUNTINGDON VALLEY, PA 19006

Certificate(s) of Ccoupancy
C2LP ‘

0712811997
PA L&

Staffing Hours
Resident Support: O Total Daily Staff: 21

i !" R
W(a\k‘ng Staft: 16 .

' Type of inspection: Full BHA bocket Number:

Notice: Unannounced

Reason(s) for inspection(s)
Renawal

On-Site Inspections Dates and Department Representatives On-Sife
09/25/2012: Grayes, Byron; OPake, Hope

Ofi-Site Inspection Dates and Inspectors, if Applicable

Other Details _
Partial or Full Triggers: Randorm Indicators:

Resident Demographic Data as of Inspection Dates

Licensed Capacity: 20 Number of Residenis who:
Number of Residen{s Served: 16
Secyred Dementia Care Unit in Home: No

Area:

Secured Dementta Unit Capacity, If Appiicable:
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Viofation Report: [3§55- 08/25/2012 - Grayes, Byron
| PCH Name: HASKIN HOUSE

1 1. REGULATION 55 Pa.Code §2800
2600.3(c) - The personal care home shall post the current license, a copy of the current licensing inspaction summary
issued by the Department and a copy of this chapter in a conspicuous and public place in the personal care home,

2a, DESCRIPTION OF VIOLATION )
On 9/25/12 the home's current violation report and a copy of Titie 55 PA Code 2800 were not posted in a conspicuous and public place
in the home,

3. PLAN OF CORRECTION (POC) (Attech pages as necessary. Remember that you must sign and date any attached pages.)'

Include steps to correct the victation described above and steps (o prevent a skmilar viclation fram oceutring again. If steps cannof be completed
irnmediately, Include datas by which the steps will be compleled,

e e e e

The facility purchased a shelf box and installed
on 10/8/12. The shelf box is located in public
place next to current license. A copy of license
summary issued by Dept. and copy of this
chapter is located in the shelf box.

ST o Qnkek AL Rax Aol 40 asu L Bl s
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‘Repeat Violation: No Date(s) of Previous Violation(s):

Signature of Legal Entity Representative PR .
{Reguired on EVERY Page) W% ; 5/»47
_Printed Name and Title of Legal Entity Representative | S
(Required on EVERY Page) ConSH M”Vé’vﬁ pate s, // ) // 2
DEPARTMENT USE ONLY - HOMES MAY NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE!

{Date)

‘ v - >
The above plan of correction Is approved as of M Pian of correction implementation status as of IO/ i Z / )OS
: ate

D Fully impfemented
E Pariially |mplemented - Adequate Progress

The above plan of comestion was approved by S/ W\ D Pariially Implemenied - inadequate Progress
‘ (initials) :
D‘ Not implemented
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Violation Report: 13895 - 09/25/2012 - Grayes, Byion
PCH Name: HASKIN HOUSE

1. REGULATION 55 Pa,Code §2600
2600.103(j) - Outdated or spolled food or dented cans may not be used

2a. DESCRIPTION OF VIOLATION )
-On 9/25/12, there were 5- 6lb and 10 ounce cans of Tropical Fruif Salad without any expiration dates in ths basement food storage

area. ,
- On 9/25/12, there were 2 bags of Chicken Tenders without any expiration dates in the basemenit freezer.

- On 9/256/12, there was A bag of Ravioli without an expiration date in the basement freezer.

- On 9125112, there was A bag of frozen meat balls without an expiration date In the basement fréezer.

~ On G/25/12, there wers 3- BIb and 12 ounce dented cans of Tomato Sauce in the home's basement food storage area.

- On S125/12, there were 3- 6lb and 12 ounce dented cans of Chef Quality Apple Sauce in the home’s fcod storage area,

3. PLAN OF CORRECTION {(POC) (Attach pages as necessary, Remember that you must sign and date any attached pages.)
Inciude steps lo corract the violation described above and steps o preven! a similar violation from-ocourring again. If steps cannot be completed
immediately, inciude dates by which the steps will be completed,

T}ne 5-6lb 100z cans on Tropical Fruit Salad with no exp. date were
discarded. Staff will monitor exp. dates weekly.

The inspector stated if we had receipt for the next two items violation
would be removed. The 2 bags of chicken tenders were purchased
on 8/27/12. The bag of Ravioli was purchased on 8/16/12. Receipt
is attached.

The bag gf frozen meatballs was discarded. Staff will be sure to date
any food in the freezer and monitor weekly.

All dented cans were discarded immediately. Staff will monitor cans
fc;]r c!ients weekly when shopping and check before they are stored on
shelves.

Repeat Violation: Yes Date(s) of Previou/? Violation(s): 06/01/2011
Signattire of Legal Entity Representative .

(Required on EVERY Page) 7/"7»;% 47{,”1/, ol Pt

Printed Name and Title of Legal Entity Representative Date

(Required on EVERY Pége) ConTA ‘Ar /0 // " // "

DEPARTMENT USE ONLY - HOMES MAY NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINEI

The above plan of correction is approved as of M * " Plan of correction implementation status as of V711 P~
(Date) Date)

m Fully fmpleménted-

[:' Partially Implemented - Adequate Progress

The above plan of correction was approved by W/L’V] [:_[ Parlially implemented - inadequale Progress
(iniials) [] NotImplemented
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Viclation Report: 13@5 T00725/2013 - Grayes, Byron
PCH Name: HASKIN HOUSE

1 REGULA‘F!ON 55 Pa.Code §2600
2600.126(a) - A professional furnace cleaning company or trained malntenance staff person shall inspect furnaces at least

annually. Documentation of the Inspection shall be kept.

Za, DESCRIPTION OF VIOLATION
The home did not have documentation of the of the annuat furnace mspectlon

3. PLAN OF CORRECTION {PQOC) (Attach pages as necessary. Remember that you must sign and date any attached pages,)
Include steps to correct the violation described above and steps lo prevent a s!m!!ar violation from occurming again. If steps cannot be completed
rmmedfataly include dates by which the steps will be completed. ‘

Attached is an e-mail from supervisor

at the Dept. Labor and Industry. He wrote
that boiler is under current operating certificate
and he requested a copy of the certificate. We
have not received it as of this mailing. We can
send it as soon as we receive it. We will

monitor that cleaning certificate is available and
up to date yearly.

Repeat Viclation; No Date(s) of Previous Vio!ation(s)'

Signature of Legal Entity Representative

(Reguired on EVERY Page) M W‘lxﬂ, At

Printed Name and Titie of Legal Entity Representatwe Date /
{Required on EVERY Page) \S T Wiz/@w L /ol—// Iy

DEPARTMENT USE ONLY - HOMES MAY NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE!

The above plan of correction Is approved as of I—QL':Z-U-&- Plan of correction implementation status as of “ 54) Z/ ! 2
' ' ‘ : , ate

(Date)

The above plan of correction was approved by [ !AQ/U “ .

(initials)

Fully implemented
Partially Implemented - Adequate Progress

Partially Implemented - Inadequate Progress

Y

Not Implemented
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Violation Report: 13225 - 09/25/2012 - Grayes, Byron
PCH Name: HASKIN HOUSE

1 1. REGULATION 55 Pa.Code §2800

2600.225(c) - The resident shall have add1tronaf assessments as foliows
{1} Annually.
(2) i the condition of the resident significantly changes prior to theé annual assessment.
(3) At the request of the Depariment upon cause to believe that an update is required.

2a. DESCRIPTION OF VIOLATION
The most recent assessment for residert #1 was completed on 12/14/10,

3. PLAN OF CORRECTION {PCC) (Attuch pages as necessary. Remember that you must sign and date any astached pages.)
Include steps lo correct the violation described abave and steps to prevent a similar violallen from oceurring again. if steps cannot be completed
Immiediately, include dates by which the steps will be completed.

;ﬁ;c;wed is resAident #1's assesément

and care plan
complet_ed on 9/25/12. Staff will monitor monthls
that resident's assessment’s and care plans are

up to date.
Repeat Viclation: Yes Datels) of Previous Vioiation(s) 10/18!2011
Signature of Legal Entity Répresentative -
(Reguired on EVERY Page) e W
Printed Name and Title of Legal Entity Representatwe Date
{Reguired on EVERY Page) £W7T A m/{,@_ {j ol / A

DEPARTMENT USE ONLY - HOMES MAY NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE!

s
The above plan of correction Is approved as of J—QDM Plan of camrection Implementation status as of ZO t ?7/ ’

D Fully Implemanted

. E Pariially Implemented - Adequate Progress
The above plan of correction was approved by OY/ fﬂ q I:I Partiafly Implemented - Inadeguate Progress
~ Qnidele) [} Notimplemented






